CV of Prof. Dr. Alexander V. MURADOV

Personal information

Dr. Alexander V. Muradov

Director General ANTIKOR - International Scientific & Educational Corrosion Centre Pro-rector in scientific activities Gubkin Russian State University of Oil & Gas Lenin Avenue, 65 119991 Moscow, Russian Federation Tel. +7 (915) 239 35 61, tel/fax +7 (495) 135 88 35 E-Mail: muradov@gubkin.ru Date of birth: 14/11/1950 Place of birth: Baku, Azerbaidjan, USSR Citizen of Russian Federation

Education history

2002 - Doctor in technical sciences, thesis "Bases of a Choice of a Design of Paint & Varnish and the Polymeric Coating with the Specific Anticorrosive Action and Planned service Life for the External Surfaces of Oil & Gas Pipelines"

1979 - PhD, dissertation "Development and Research of a Composite Polymeric Coating for the Protection of Oil & Gas Producing Equipment"

1968 - 1973 Azerbaidjan Institute of Oil and Chemistry named after M.Azizbekov, Engineer's Diploma in Physical Chemistry

Employment history

| Since 2008 Since 2007 | Pro-rector in scientific activities, Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas Vice Chairman of Scientific Council of Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas |
|--------------------------|--|
| Since 2005 | Professor of Metals and Non-Metallics Materials Science, Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas |
| Since 1988 | Director General of .ANTIKOR, International Scientific & Educational Corrosion centre |
| Since 1986 | Deputy Dean, Engineering Mechanics Faculty, Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and RefineryIndustry named after I.M.Gubkin, later Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas |
| 1985 - 1986 | leading researcher, Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and Refinery Industry named after I.M.Gubkin |
| 1983 - 1985 | senior researcher, Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and Refinery Industry named after I.M.Gubkin |
| 1981 - 1983 | junior researcher, Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and Refinery Industry named after I.M.Gubkin |
| 1979 - 1981 | senior engineer, Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and Refinery Industry named after I.M.Gubkin |
| 1976 - 1979 | post graduate student , Moscow Institute of Oil, Gas and Refinery Industry named after I.M.Gubkin |
| 1975 - 1976 | junior researcher Azerbaidjan Institute of Oil Refinery Equipment Construction |
| 1973 - 1975 | Engineer of Chemistry Department in Azerbaidjan Institute of Oil and Chemistry named after M.Azizbekov |

Awards

Prof. Muradov has been awarded with Russian State order and medals, he has received three times Gubkin Award (1996, 2002, 2012), Shukhov Golden Medal (2008), Honoured Gas Industry Worker (2000), Honoured Oil Industry Worker (2000)

Professional & Scientific Activities

Prof. Muradov has been working in the field of corrosion since 1976.

He has published 5 monographs and over 100 scientific articles.

Member of National Organisation of Corrosion Engineers (NACE) since 2001.

Full member of Russian Academy of Natural Sciences since 2008, chairman of its Oil & Gas Section since 2010. At present Prof. Muradov is the Director General of ANTIKOR, International Scientific & Educational Corrosion centre and a pro-rector in scientific activities of Gubkin Russian State University of Oil & Gas. He coordinates activities in the field of corrosion in oil and gas industry in Russia.

EFC Activities

2001-2007, 2010-2013 EFC STAC elected member 2001-2010 EFC BoA elected member 2010 – EUROCORR'2010 International Scientific Committee Chairman

Scientific Interests

Electrochemistry Adhesion Corrosion in oil and gas industry Buried pipelines - corrosion protection Protective coatings - lifetime prediction Cathodic protection Diagnostics